PUBLISH: Friday, July 27, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 30, 2012.

Certified to before me this July 27, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/19/2012 to 7/9/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/30/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy
Imaging Office Systems, I

J & K Communications
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Maumee River Basin Commis
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

St. Joseph Hospital

Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Ward's Sign It Shop

Welder Services, Inc.

Swiss City Veterinary

Adams County Highway Department
Purdue University

Anthony Stimpson

Tri County Excavating

B & K Hydraulics

W. A. Jones And Son
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Angie Hall

Kristina Buckner

Great American Broadband
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Adams County Sheriff

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

52.88
540.00
458.80

18.00
6,519.00
120.00
1,600.61
2,007.90
44.49
79.39
177.20
4,921.71
600.00
827.80
75.75
162.01
57.90
3,283.00

11,272.00
104.34
372.59
200.00
364.00
385.00

22.44
99.44
183.97
120.00
44.40
545.00
2,896.11
637.12
2,064.78
9,972.31
85.00
34.70
1,213.94
132.44
19.36
306.00
2,150.00
34.65
128.34
219.00
7,066.78
367.50
2,260.24
18.14

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai

J & L. Manufacturing & Fa
K-Mart

Legal Directories Publish
Cook, Leslie

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Ogg, Neil

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International

Sport Form

Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Waste Management Of Fort
Napa Auto Parts
CenturyLink

Timothy J. Berkshire
Waste Management
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Decatur Ag Center

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Hasler, Inc.

Fastenal Company
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Marlene Bieberich

Stanley Steemer

Penny Eguia
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Amount

3431
10,706.68
40.88
104.50
2,333.33
49.19
9.38
119.00
100.00
190.00
733.00
697.21
17.39
139.00
204.40
324.90
7.75
132.00
19,946.03
79.20
553.97
1,641.94
250.00
37,892.55
733.32
10.38
12221
443.73
7.49
2,466.78
6.60
54.45
575.00
559.17
35.00
38.75
146.77
28.87
173,672.24
30,744.26
15.69
289.50
121.61
127.90
89.99
16.72
250.00
30.84

7/19/2012




Delbert Scheiman
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Larry Weaver

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I
William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Marvin Hirschy

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Kris Burkhart

Ian M. Gilbert

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Chad Kukelhan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Richard F. Thompson

Decatur Ace Hardware

KPC Media Group

Allen County Treasurer

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Community Markets, Inc.
Larry E. Mock

3M Electronic Monitoring
Cxtec

Brad J. Weber

Indiana Department of Corrections
JSO Technology, LLC

Masters Heating and Cooling
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Jerry Geimer Contracting

John Deere Financial
Newegg.com

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Karen Carty

Treasurer of State

Tiller Sanitation

Susan Jane Laymon Jones
Catherine Haines

Stephanie Liechty

US Uniform & Supply

First Merchants Corporation
City Glass Specialty, Inc.
Cardinal Electric & More
Scott R. Jauregui

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

69.00
1,000.00
179.08
91.00
189.69
115.00
247.65
996.30
20.57
12.82
35.71
4.50
25.00
1,401.53
84.26
372.49
49.00
935.00
308.00
10.11
3,842.33
11.99
632.00
1,489.50
719.39
25.00
1,696.41
1,215.00
385.00
2,277.87
227,399.68
160.24
1,638.44
1,130.00
1,732.73
89.99
1,650.00
6.12
40.00
114.00
100.00
500.00
500.00
100.46
30.00
1,250.00
6,834.00
20.00

William Kruse

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Moore Medical Corporation
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.

Cintas Location #G64

League for the Blind & Disabled
Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
Havel

Adams Memorial Hospital
William Grimm

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Courtesy Ford

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com

Jutte Excavating, Inc.
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Star Insurance Agency

Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications
Mediacom, LLC

New England Mfg. Company

Sherwin - Williams Paints

California Contractors Supplies, Inc.

CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Krauss Heating & Cooling
Glenna J. Kelsey

Betty Liechty

Rodney Rigby

Fifth Third Bank Legal Entry
Nina Shuler

VMware User Group

skylinesteel [ a NUCOR Company

Grand Total
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1,126.00
616.00
3,276.00
120.32
220.00
50.00
35.00
127.60
2,716.47
395.71
7.99
1,382.81
583.96
105.58
378.10
30.00
160.00
640.93
30.00
125.90
42.43
982.53
201.30
22.95
2,477.25
282.04
199,792.55
234.23
50.00
275.00
11,068.50
79.95
211.28
56.67
89.70
659.11
3,055.55
2,000.00
158.21
380.16
500.00
500.00
500.00
23.30
4.18
360.00
10,737.00

860,369.03

7/19/2012



