

PUBLISH: Friday, July 27, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 30, 2012.

Certified to before me this July 27, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/19/2012 to 7/9/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/30/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	52.88	Adams County Treasurer	34.31
AIT Laboratories	540.00	Indiana Michigan Power	10,706.68
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	458.80	Berne Ready Mix	40.88
Berne Tri-Weekly News	18.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	104.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	6,519.00	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	49.19
City Of Decatur	1,600.61	Decatur True Value	9.38
Complete Printing Service	2,007.90	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	44.49	Decatur Chamber Of Commer	100.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	79.39	Decatur Postmaster	190.00
Douglas L. Bauman	177.20	Erie Haven	733.00
Gordon Food Service	4,921.71	Grimm's Auto	697.21
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy	600.00	Hilty Engine Service	17.39
Imaging Office Systems, I	827.80	Indiana State Police Trai	139.00
J & K Communications	75.75	J & L. Manufacturing & Fa	204.40
Janitors Supply Company	162.01	K-Mart	324.90
Kiess Electric	57.90	Legal Directories Publish	7.75
Lehman Feed Mill	3,283.00	Cook, Leslie	132.00
Maumee River Basin Commis	11,272.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	19,946.03
Monroe Water Department	104.34	Ogg, Neil	79.20
Nipsco	372.59	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	553.97
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Selking International	1,641.94
Shifferly Dodge	364.00	Sport Form	250.00
St. Joseph Hospital	385.00	Stone-Street Quarries	37,892.55
Smith, Teryl R.	22.44	Print Shop	733.32
Fox, Thomas E.	99.44	Top Supply Company	10.38
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	183.97	Wal-Mart / GEMB	122.21
Ward's Sign It Shop	120.00	Waste Management Of Fort	443.73
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	Napa Auto Parts	7.49
Swiss City Veterinary	545.00	CenturyLink	2,466.78
Adams County Highway Department	2,896.11	Timothy J. Berkshire	6.60
Purdue University	637.12	Waste Management	54.45
Anthony Stimpson	2,064.78	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	575.00
Tri County Excavating	9,972.31	Don Myers Plumbing	559.17
B & K Hydraulics	85.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	35.00
W. A. Jones And Son	34.70	Decatur Ag Center	38.75
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,213.94	Hull Brothers, Inc.	146.77
Angie Hall	132.44	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	28.87
Kristina Buckner	19.36	Benicomp, Inc	173,672.24
Great American Broadband	306.00	Harvest Land Co-op	30,744.26
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	2,150.00	Wal-Mart	15.69
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.65	Hasler, Inc.	289.50
Impac	128.34	Fastenal Company	121.61
Adams County Sheriff	219.00	Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	127.90
ERS Wireless Communications	7,066.78	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	89.99
Michael G. Werling	367.50	Marlene Bieberich	16.72
Troyer's	2,260.24	Stanley Steemer	250.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	18.14	Penny Eguia	30.84

Delbert Scheiman	69.00	William Kruse	1,126.00
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	1,000.00	Uricks Trucking	616.00
Larry Weaver	179.08	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	91.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	120.32
William Borne	189.69	Forms Management Group, Inc.	220.00
Indiana Public Defender Council	115.00	Deborah A. Schantz	50.00
Marvin Hirschy	247.65	Verizon Wireless	35.00
Stationair's Express	996.30	Landon Patterson	127.60
Karla Marbach	20.57	Matrix Integration	2,716.47
Kris Burkhardt	12.82	Moore Medical Corporation	395.71
Ian M. Gilbert	35.71	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	7.99
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	4.50	CDW Government, Inc.	1,382.81
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	Cintas Location #G64	583.96
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,401.53	League for the Blind & Disabled	105.58
Richard F. Thompson	84.26	Office Depot	378.10
Decatur Ace Hardware	372.49	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
KPC Media Group	49.00	Association of Indiana Counties	160.00
Allen County Treasurer	935.00	Havel	640.93
First Response	308.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	30.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	10.11	William Grimm	125.90
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	3,842.33	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	42.43
Community Markets, Inc.	11.99	Central Customer Charges	982.53
Larry E. Mock	632.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	201.30
3M Electronic Monitoring	1,489.50	Courtesy Ford	22.95
Cxtec	719.39	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,477.25
Brad J. Weber	25.00	Confirmdelivery.com	282.04
Indiana Department of Corrections	1,696.41	Jutte Excavating, Inc.	199,792.55
JSO Technology, LLC	1,215.00	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	234.23
Masters Heating and Cooling	385.00	Star Insurance Agency	50.00
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	2,277.87	Alicia Bates	275.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	227,399.68	Allstar Communications	11,068.50
Frontier	160.24	Mediacom, LLC	79.95
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	1,638.44	New England Mfg. Company	211.28
Jerry Geimer Contracting	1,130.00	Sherwin - Williams Paints	56.67
John Deere Financial	1,732.73	California Contractors Supplies, Inc.	89.70
Newegg.com	89.99	CenturyLink	659.11
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	1,650.00	Katie E. Arthur	3,055.55
Karen Carty	6.12	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	2,000.00
Treasurer of State	40.00	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	158.21
Tiller Sanitation	114.00	Krauss Heating & Cooling	380.16
Susan Jane Laymon Jones	100.00	Glenna J. Kelsey	500.00
Catherine Haines	500.00	Betty Liechty	500.00
Stephanie Liechty	500.00	Rodney Rigby	500.00
US Uniform & Supply	100.46	Fifth Third Bank Legal Entry	23.30
First Merchants Corporation	30.00	Nina Shuler	4.18
City Glass Specialty, Inc.	1,250.00	VMware User Group	360.00
Cardinal Electric & More	6,834.00	skylinesteel I a NUCOR Company	10,737.00
Scott R. Jauregui	20.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>860,369.03</u></u>